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Provider Notice 
May, 15, 2023  

 

Prior Authorization Changes Effective 7/15/23  

CountyCare Health Plan is committed to providing an efficient and consistent Utilization Management (UM) 

experience for our members and providers. The purpose of this notice is to advise of prior authorization changes 

for the CountyCare Utilization Management Department and our partner New Century Health. A full list of codes 

CPT/HCPCS codes may be found in our CPT Code look-up tool here.   

New Century Health (NCH) is a clinical partner with CountyCare and provides utilization review for Oncology 

and Cardiology specialty services. The following HCPCS codes are being added to the NCH Master 

Authorization List and DO require prior authorization by NCH. 

Code 

Type 

Code Description 

HCPCS Q9967 Low osmolar contrast material, 300-399 mg/ml iodine concentration, per ml Cardiac 
Catheterization and Interventional Cardiology/Imaging 

HCPCS J8999 ELACESTRANT ORSERDU 

HCPCS J8999 PIRTOBRUTINIB JAYPIRCA 

HCPCS J9274 TEBENTAFUSP-TEBN KIMMTRAK 

HCPCS J9298 NIVOLUMAB 240MG-RELALTIMAB 80MG INJECTION  
Brand Name: OPDUALAG 

HCPCS J9359 LONCASTUXIMAB TESIRINE-LPYL INJECTION- Brand Name: ZYNLONT 

HCPCS 0009U Oncology (breast cancer), ERBB2 (HER2) copy number by FISH, tumor cells from formalin 
fixed paraffin embedded tissue isolated using image-based dielectrophoresis (DEP) 
sorting, reported as ERBB2 gene amplified or non-amplified 

HCPCS 0010U Infectious disease (bacterial), strain typing by whole genome sequencing, phylogenetic-
based report of strain relatedness, per submitted isolate 

HCPCS 0016U Oncology (hematolymphoid neoplasia), RNA, BCR/ABL1 major and minor breakpoint 
fusion transcripts, quantitative PCR amplification, blood or bone marrow, report of fusion 
not detected or detected with quantitation 

HCPCS 0017U Oncology (hematolymphoid neoplasia), JAK2 mutation, DNA, PCR amplification of exons 
12-14 and sequence analysis, blood or bone marrow, report of JAK2 mutation not 
detected or detected 

HCPCS 0022U Targeted genomic sequence analysis panel, cholangiocarcinoma and non-small cell lung 
neoplasia, DNA and RNA analysis, 1-23 genes, interrogation for sequence variants and 
rearrangements, reported as presence/absence of variants and associated therapy(ies) to 
consider 

HCPCS 0037U Targeted genomic sequence analysis, solid organ neoplasm, DNA analysis of 324 genes, 
interrogation for sequence variants, gene copy number amplifications, gene 
rearrangements, microsatellite instability and tumor mutational burden 

HCPCS 0040U BCR/ABL1 (t(9;22)) (eg, chronic myelogenous leukemia) translocation analysis, major 
breakpoint, quantitative 

HCPCS 0048U Oncology (solid organ neoplasia), DNA, targeted sequencing of protein-coding exons of 
468 cancer-associated genes, including interrogation for somatic mutations and 
microsatellite instability, matched with normal specimens, utilizing formalin-fixed 
paraffin-embedded tumor tissue, report of clinically significant mutation(s) 

https://countycare.com/providers/prior-authorizations/
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HCPCS 0053U Oncology (prostate cancer), FISH analysis of 4 genes (ASAP1, HDAC9, CHD1 and PTEN), 
needle biopsy specimen, algorithm reported as probability of higher tumor grade 

HCPCS 0153U Oncology (breast), mRNA, gene expression profiling by next-generation sequencing of 101 
genes, utilizing formalin-fixed paraffin-embedded tissue, algorithm reported as a triple 
negative breast cancer clinical subtype(s) with information on immune cell involvement 

HCPCS 0154U Oncology (urothelial cancer), RNA, analysis by real-time RT-PCR of the FGFR3 (fibroblast 
growth factor receptor 3) gene analysis (ie, p.R248C [c.742C>T], p.S249C [c.746C>G], 
p.G370C [c.1108G>T], p.Y373C [c.1118A>G], FGFR3-TACC3v1, and FGFR3-TACC3v3) 
utilizing formalin-fixed paraffin-embedded urothelial cancer tumor tissue, reported as 
FGFR gene alteration status 

HCPCS 0155U Oncology (breast cancer), DNA, PIK3CA (phosphatidylinositol-4,5-bisphosphate 3-kinase, 
catalytic subunit alpha) (eg, breast cancer) gene analysis (ie, p.C420R, p.E542K, p.E545A, 
p.E545D [g.1635G>T only], p.E545G, p.E545K, p.Q546E, p.Q546R, p.H1047L, p.H1047R, 
p.H1047Y), utilizing formalin-fixed paraffin-embedded breast tumor tissue, reported as 
PIK3CA gene mutation status 

HCPCS 0157U APC (APC regulator of WNT signaling pathway) (eg, familial adenomatosis polyposis [FAP]) 
mRNA sequence analysis (List separately in addition to code for primary procedure) 

HCPCS 0158U MLH1 (mutL homolog 1) (eg, hereditary non-polyposis colorectal cancer, Lynch syndrome) 
mRNA sequence analysis (List separately in addition to code for primary procedure) 

HCPCS 0159U MSH2 (mutS homolog 2) (eg, hereditary colon cancer, Lynch syndrome) mRNA sequence 
analysis (List separately in addition to code for primary procedure) 

HCPCS 0160U MSH6 (mutS homolog 6) (eg, hereditary colon cancer, Lynch syndrome) mRNA sequence 
analysis (List separately in addition to code for primary procedure) 

HCPCS 0161U PMS2 (PMS1 homolog 2, mismatch repair system component) (eg, hereditary non-
polyposis colorectal cancer, Lynch syndrome) mRNA sequence analysis (List separately in 
addition to code for primary procedure) 

HCPCS 0162U Hereditary colon cancer (Lynch syndrome), targeted mRNA sequence analysis panel 
(MLH1, MSH2, MSH6, PMS2) (List separately in addition to code for primary procedure) 

 
The following HCPCS codes are being added to the NCH Master Authorization List and DO NOT require prior 
authorization by NCH 

HCPCS J0153 ADENOSINE INJECTION 

HCPCS J1245 DIPYRIDAMOLE INJECTION 

HCPCS J1250 DOBUTAMINE INJECTION HCL 250 MG 

HCPCS J2785 REGADENOSON INJECTION 

CPT 96374 Therapeutic, prophylactic, or diagnostic injection (specify substance or drug); intravenous 

push, single or initial substance/drug 

 

To access the NCH provider portal for authorization entry, please follow the steps below to obtain 

authorizations: 

• Login New Century Health Provider portal: https://my.newcenturyhealth.com/ 

• New user can request access and training by contacting Latonia Bradshaw Sr. Provider Network 

Manager @ lbradshaw@newcenturyhealth.com or by phone @ 562.2373419 

• Training available for all new staff members and refresher courses for existing staff as needed.  

 
 

https://my.newcenturyhealth.com/
mailto:lbradshaw@newcenturyhealth.com
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The following HCPCS codes are new procedure codes added to the HFS fee schedule and DO require prior 
authorization by the CountyCare Utilization Management Department: 
 

Code Type Code Description 

CPT 69729 Implantation, osseointegrated implant, skull; with magnetic 
transcutaneous attachment to external speech processor, outside of 
the mastoid and resulting in removal of greater than or equal to 100 
sq mm surface area of bone deep to the outer cranial cortex 

CPT 69730 Replacement (including removal of existing device), osseointegrated 
implant, skull; with magnetic transcutaneous attachment to external 
speech processor, outside the mastoid and involving a bony defect 
greater than or equal to 100 sq mm surface area of bone deep to the 
outer cranial cortex 

CPT 81441 Inherited bone marrow failure syndromes (IBMFS) (eg, Fanconi 
anemia, dyskeratosis congenita, Diamond-Blackfan anemia, 
Shwachman-Diamond syndrome, GATA2 deficiency syndrome, 
congenital amegakaryocytic thrombocytopenia) sequence analysis 
panel, must include sequencing of at least 30 genes, including BRCA2, 
BRIP1, DKC1, FANCA, FANCB, FANCC, FANCD2, FANCE, FANCF, FANCG, 
FANCI, FANCL, GATA1, GATA2, MPL, NHP2, NOP10, PALB2, RAD51C, 
RPL11, RPL35A, RPL5, RPS10, RPS19, RPS24, RPS26, RPS7, SBDS, TERT, 
and TINF2 

CPT 81449 Targeted genomic sequence analysis panel, solid organ neoplasm, 5-
50 genes (eg, ALK, BRAF, CDKN2A, EGFR, ERBB2, KIT, KRAS, MET, 
NRAS, PDGFRA, PDGFRB, PGR, PIK3CA, PTEN, RET), interrogation for 
sequence variants and copy number variants or rearrangements, if 
performed; RNA analysis 

CPT 81451 Targeted genomic sequence analysis panel, hematolymphoid 
neoplasm or disorder, 5-50 genes (eg, BRAF, CEBPA, DNMT3A, EZH2, 
FLT3, IDH1, IDH2, JAK2, KIT, KRAS, MLL, NOTCH1, NPM1, NRAS), 
interrogation for sequence variants, and copy number variants or 
rearrangements, or isoform expression or mRNA expression levels, if 
performed; RNA analysis 

CPT 81456 Targeted genomic sequence analysis panel, solid organ or 
hematolymphoid neoplasm or disorder, 51 or greater genes (eg, ALK, 
BRAF, CDKN2A, CEBPA, DNMT3A, EGFR, ERBB2, EZH2, FLT3, IDH1, 
IDH2, JAK2, KIT, KRAS, MET, MLL, NOTCH1, NPM1, NRAS, PDGFRA, 
PDGFRB, PGR, PIK3CA, PTEN, RET), interrogation for sequence variants 
and copy number variants or rearrangements, or isoform expression 
or mRNA expression levels, if performed; RNA analysis 
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The following procedure codes are new codes that are covered and being added to the CPT Code Look up and 
DO NOT require prior authorization: 

Code Type Code Description 

CPT 48595 Repair of anterior abdominal hernia(s) (ie, epigastric, incisional, 
ventral, umbilical, spigelian), any approach (ie, open, laparoscopic, 
robotic), initial, including implantation of mesh or other prosthesis 
when performed, total length of defect(s)greater than 10 cm, reducible 

CPT 49591 Repair of anterior abdominal hernia(s) (ie, epigastric, incisional, 
ventral, umbilical, spigelian), any approach (ie, open, laparoscopic, 
robotic), initial, including implantation of mesh or other prosthesis 
when performed, total length of defect(s); less than 3 cm, reducible 

CPT 49592 Repair of anterior abdominal hernia(s) (ie, epigastric, incisional, 
ventral, umbilical, spigelian), any approach (ie, open, laparoscopic, 
robotic), initial, including implantation of mesh or other prosthesis 
when performed, total length of defect(s); less than 3 cm, incarcerated 
or strangulated 

CPT 49593 Repair of anterior abdominal hernia(s) (ie, epigastric, incisional, 
ventral, umbilical, spigelian), any approach (ie, open, laparoscopic, 
robotic), initial, including implantation of mesh or other prosthesis 
when performed, total length of defect(s); 3 cm to 10 cm, reducible 

CPT 49594 Repair of anterior abdominal hernia(s) (ie, epigastric, incisional, 
ventral, umbilical, spigelian), any approach (ie, open, laparoscopic, 
robotic), initial, including implantation of mesh or other prosthesis 
when performed, total length of defect(s);(… 3 cm to 10 cm, 
incarcerated or strangulated 

CPT 49596 Repair of anterior abdominal hernia(s) (ie, epigastric, incisional, 
ventral, umbilical, spigelian), any approach (ie, open, laparoscopic, 
robotic), initial, including implantation of mesh or other prosthesis 
when performed, total length of defect(s); greater than 10 cm, 
incarcerated or strangulated 

CPT 49613 Repair of anterior abdominal hernia(s) (ie, epigastric, incisional, 
ventral, umbilical, spigelian), any approach (ie, open, laparoscopic, 
robotic), recurrent, including implantation of mesh or other prosthesis 
when performed, total length of defect(s); less than 3 cm, reducible 

CPT 49614  Repair of anterior abdominal hernia(s) (ie, epigastric, incisional, 
ventral, umbilical, spigelian), any approach (ie, open, laparoscopic, 
robotic), initial, including implantation of mesh or other prosthesis 
when performed, total length of defect(s)less than 3 cm, incarcerated 
or strangulated 
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CPT 49615 Repair of anterior abdominal hernia(s) (ie, epigastric, incisional, 
ventral, umbilical, spigelian), any approach (ie, open, laparoscopic, 
robotic), initial, including implantation of mesh or other prosthesis 
when performed, total length of defect(s); 3 cm to 10 cm, reducible 

CPT 49616 Repair of anterior abdominal hernia(s) (ie, epigastric, incisional, 
ventral, umbilical, spigelian), any approach (ie, open, laparoscopic, 
robotic), initial, including implantation of mesh or other prosthesis 
when performed, total length of defect(s);3 cm to 10 cm, incarcerated 
or strangulated 

CPT 49617 Repair of anterior abdominal hernia(s) (ie, epigastric, incisional, 
ventral, umbilical, spigelian), any approach (ie, open, laparoscopic, 
robotic), initial, including implantation of mesh or other prosthesis 
when performed, total length of defect(s); greater than 10 cm, 
reducible 

CPT 49618 Repair of anterior abdominal hernia(s) (ie, epigastric, incisional, 
ventral, umbilical, spigelian), any approach (ie, open, laparoscopic, 
robotic), initial, including implantation of mesh or other prosthesis 
when performed, total length of defect(s); greater than 10 cm, 
incarcerated or strangulated 

CPT 0503F Postpartum care visit (Prenatal) 

CPT 69728 Removal, entire osseointegrated implant, skull; with magnetic 
transcutaneous attachment to external speech processor, outside the 
mastoid and involving a bony defect greater than or equal to 100 sq 
mm surface area of bone deep to the outer cranial cortex 

CPT 76883 Ultrasound, nerve(s) and accompanying structures throughout their 
entire anatomic course in one extremity, comprehensive, including 
real-time cine imaging with image documentation, per extremity 

CPT 84433 Thiopurine S-methyltransferase (TPMT) 

CPT 87467 Infectious agent antigen detection by immunoassay technique, (eg, 
enzyme immunoassay [EIA], enzyme-linked immunosorbent assay 
[ELISA], fluorescence immunoassay [FIA], immunochemiluminometric 
assay [IMCA]) qualitative or semiquantitative; Hepatitis B surface 
antigen (HBsAg), quantitative 

CPT 87468 Infectious agent detection by nucleic acid (DNA or RNA); Anaplasma 
phagocytophilum, amplified probe technique 

CPT 87469 Infectious agent detection by nucleic acid (DNA or RNA); Babesia 
microti, amplified probe technique 

CPT 87478 Infectious agent detection by nucleic acid (DNA or RNA); Borrelia 
miyamotoi, amplified probe technique 

CPT 87484 Infectious agent detection by nucleic acid (DNA or RNA); Ehrlichia 
chaffeensis, amplified probe technique 

CPT 92066 Orthoptic training; under supervision of a physician or other qualified 
health care professional 
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CPT 93569 Injection procedure during cardiac catheterization including imaging 
supervision, interpretation, and report; for selective pulmonary arterial 
angiography, unilateral (List separately in addition to code for primary 
procedure) 

CPT 93573 Injection procedure during cardiac catheterization including imaging 
supervision, interpretation, and report; for selective pulmonary arterial 
angiography, bilateral (List separately in addition to code for primary 
procedure) 

CPT 93574 Injection procedure during cardiac catheterization including imaging 
supervision, interpretation, and report; for selective pulmonary venous 
angiography of each distinct pulmonary vein during cardiac 
catheterization (List separately in addition to code for primary 
procedure) 

CPT 93575 Injection procedure during cardiac catheterization including imaging 
supervision, interpretation, and report; for selective pulmonary 
angiography of major aortopulmonary collateral arteries (MAPCAs) 
arising off the aorta or its systemic branches, during cardiac 
catheterization for congenital heart defects, each distinct vessel (List 
separately in addition to code for primary procedure) 

CPT 95919 Quantitative pupillometry with physician or other qualified health care 
professional interpretation and report, unilateral or bilateral 

CPT 98978 Remote therapeutic monitoring (eg, therapy adherence, therapy 
response); device(s) supply with scheduled (eg, daily) recording(s) 
and/or programmed alert(s) transmission to monitor cognitive 
behavioral therapy, each 30 days 

CPT 99446 Interprofessional telephone/Internet/electronic health record 
assessment and management service provided by a consultative 
physician or other qualified health care professional, including a verbal 
and written report to the patient's treating/requesting physician or 
other qualified health care professional; 5-10 minutes of medical 
consultative discussion and review 

CPT 99447 Interprofessional telephone/Internet/electronic health record 
assessment and management service provided by a consultative 
physician or other qualified health care professional, including a verbal 
and written report to the patient's treating/requesting physicia1n or 
other qualified health care professional; 11-20 minutes of medical 
consultative discussion and review 

CPT 99448 Interprofessional telephone/Internet/electronic health record 
assessment and management service provided by a consultative 
physician or other qualified health care professional, including a verbal 
and written report to the patient's treating/requesting physician or 
other qualified health care professional; 21-30 minutes of medical 
consultative discussion and review.  



 

 

  

312-864-8200 www.countycare.com Page 7 of 7 
 

Provider Notice 

May 15, 2023 

CPT 99449 Interprofessional telephone/Internet/electronic health record 
assessment and management service provided by a consultative 
physician or other qualified health care professional, including a verbal 
and written report to the patient's treating/requesting physician or 
other qualified health care professional; 31 minutes or more of medical 
consultative discussion and review 

CPT 99451 Interprofessional telephone/Internet/electronic health record 
assessment and management service provided by a consultative 
physician or other qualified health care professional, including a 
written report to the patient's treating/requesting physician or other 
qualified health care professional, 5 minutes or more of medical 
consultative time 

 
This policy is intended to provide guidance for In-Network facilities.  All Out of Network requests are subject 
to prior authorization along with Medical Director review and may be redirected to an In-Network facility. 

To access the CountyCare Utilization Management Provider Portal when submitting authorizations or 
extensions, find the portal link here.  If you need additional assistance on how to use the portal, please 
contact CountyCare Provider Services at ProviderServices@countycare.com or your Provider Relations 
Representative. 
 
Contact us  
Thank you for working with us to ensure that CountyCare members receive quality care at the right time and in 

the right setting. If you have any questions or would like additional information, please contact your assigned 

Provider Relations Representative or if you do not know your assigned  Representative, please contact 

CountyCareProviderServices@cookcountyhhs.org. 

 
 

https://countycare.valence.care/
mailto:CountyCareProviderServices@cookcountyhhs.org

